504283672 03/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4330353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON & JOHNSON SANTÉ BEAUTÉ FRANCE	03/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.		
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD		
City:	SKILLMAN		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08558		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29583222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)846-6630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-2543

Email:mturner5@its.jnj.comCorrespondent Name:JOSEPH F. SHIRTZAddress Line 1:JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCO5222USDPC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET TURNER, PATENT PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Turner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGN-JnJFrance_to_JJCI-JCO5222USDPC1#page1.tif source=ASSIGN-JnJFrance_to_JJCI-JCO5222USDPC1#page2.tif source=ASSIGN-JnJFrance_to_JJCI-JCO5222USDPC1#page3.tif

PATENT 504283672 REEL: 041680 FRAME: 0521

Attorney's Docket No. JCO5222USDPC1

General Assignment

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON SANTÉ BEAUTÉ FRANCE, having its place of business at Campus de Maigremont, 27100 Val de Reuil, FR, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

CONTAINER

for which on November 3, 2016, US Patent Application no. 29/583222 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC., having its place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558, US (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from November 3, 2016.

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR JOHNSON	AHOL & I	ISON SA	NTÉ BEA	AUTÉ FRANCE
Ps	400	e 4'e	509Militarios maria	
Signature				_
Jean Frang Name	os Po	RRACC	LUIA	
Name	-			_
RGO Seni	on Dine	retor		
Title of Authorized				
				_
Date 6	low	2017	L	
			ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF	}	1	SS:	
COUNTY OF	}	}		
Acknowledged bet and Notarial Seal	fore me, a this	Notary P _ day of _	ublic, withi	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand,
				Signature
				Name of Notary Public
				My Commission Expires:

Attorney's Docket No. JCO5222USDPC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.

Signature

Jon A. Chiodo Name

Assistant Secretary
Title of Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KRISTINE KINGSBURY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 10/29/2020

Page 3 of 3